

Bangladesh Autocars Limited
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
For the 3rd Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Unaudited)

Particulars	July 01, 2024 to March 31, 2025 (Taka)			01.07.2023	January 01, 2025 to March 31, 2025 (Taka)			01.01.2024
	Unit - 2	Unit - 3	Total	To 31.03.2024	Unit - 2	Unit - 3	Total	To 31.03.2024
Sales Revenue	66,310,859	1,076,100	67,386,959	54,844,770	21,319,357	-	21,319,357	18,914,533
Cost of goods sold	(63,842,514)	(969,915)	(64,812,429)	(52,512,353)	(19,850,714)	(83,410)	(19,934,124)	(17,986,192)
Gross Profit	2,468,345	106,185	2,574,530	2,332,417	1,468,643	(83,410)	1,385,233	928,341
Administrative expenses	(1,635,179)	(190,559)	(1,825,738)	(1,893,365)	(913,246)	(16,533)	(929,779)	(711,869)
Other Income	-	-	-	306,090	(94,638)	-	(94,638)	53,545
Financial expenses	(17,093)	(5,698)	(22,791)	(17,202)	(7,597)	(2,533)	(10,130)	(4,026)
Net Profit / (Loss) before WPPF and Tax	816,072	(90,072)	726,001	727,939	453,161	(102,476)	350,686	265,990
Expense for WPPF	(38,861)	-	(38,861)	(34,664)	(21,580)	-	(21,580)	(12,666)
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	777,212	(90,072)	687,140	693,275	431,582	(102,476)	329,106	253,325
Income Tax Expenses:								
Advance Income Tax adjustment	(55,500)	(35,500)	(91,000)	(486,000)	(10,500)	(30,500)	(41,000)	(91,000)
Current Tax Provision	(397,865)	(6,457)	(404,322)	(330,987)	(127,915)	0	(127,915)	(231,998)
Deferred Tax (expense)/ Income	196,420	125,417	321,838	581,010	52,928	41,805	94,733	145,072
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	520,266	(6,611)	513,656	457,299	346,094	(91,170)	254,924	75,399
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income	520,266	(6,611)	513,656	457,299	346,094	(91,170)	254,924	75,399
Basic EPS	Note # 3		0.12	0.11			0.06	0.02

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors as on 29 April 2025 and were signed on its behalf by:



Managing Director



Chief Financial Officer



Acting Company Secretary



Director



Chairman

